RESOLUTION NO. 548

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY OF KIRKLAND SUPPLEMENTING AND AMENDING THE COMPREHENSIVE PLAN FOR PARKS AND PARK DEVELOPMENT OF THE CITY OF KIRKLAND.

WHEREAS, the City Council of the City of Kirkland did on August 16, 1965, adopt a comprehensive plan for parks and park development, and

WHEREAS, there as been submitted to the City Council a supplemental report prepared by the Park Department, and with the concurrence of the Park Board recommended for inclusion in the Comprehensive Park Plan.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF KIRKLAND AS FOLLOWS:

- 1: The supplemental report attached to this resolution and made a part hereof is hereby declared to be a part of the Comprehensive Plan for parks and park development of the City of Kirkland.
- 2: The Comprehensive Plan for parks and park development for the City of Kirkland as hereby supplemented be and it hereby is ratified and confirmed.

Adopted by majority vote of the Kirkland City Council in regular meeting on February 21, 1966.

Mayor

A++0/9+A

Director of Administration and Finance

(ex officio City Clerk)